

Date:September 19, 2024To:Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of SupervisorsFrom:David Crowley, County ExecutiveSubject:Reappointment of Cindy Bentley to the Milwaukee County Combined Services Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Wisconsin State Statute 51.42, Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinance 93.02, I am hereby reappointing Ms. Cindy Bently to serve on the Combined Community Service Board (CCSB). Ms. Bently has proudly served the CCSB for 14 years and I look forward to her continued leadership moving forward.

I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Milwaukee County Combined Services Board
Туре:	Reappointment
Appointee:	Cindy Bentley
Role:	Member, Board of Directors
Replacing:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	09-270, 12-578, and 21-212
Term Expiration:	June 1, 2027
Code or Statute:	Wisconsin State Statute 51.42
	Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinance 93.02
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Combined Community Service Board

county.milwaukee.gov



A copy of the resume of Ms. Bentley is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs, and Strategic Planning Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator

county.milwaukee.gov